Dayton (16-9,8-4 Atlantic 10) -vs- VCU (18-7,9-3 Atlantic 10)

02/07/23 at The Stuart C. Siegel Center, Richmond, VA

Date: 02/07/23 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Attendance: 7,637 Dayton 6| 26| 62

Site: The Stuart C. Siegel Center, Richmond, VA VvCU 32 26 58

Referees: Earl Walton, Joe Lindsay, Pat Driscoll

Dayton 62

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

02 Camara,Toumani * 38 9-12 2-3 6-11 5-10 15 2 2 2 0 2 26

15 Holmes II,DaRon - 35 5-9 0-0 1-1 3-10 13 5 0 1 1 1 11

22  Amzil,Mustapha * 35 3-14 2-8 0-1 2-6 8 1 2 1 1 1 8

24  Elvis,Kobe - 38 1-2 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 2 4 7 1 2 3

55 Sharavjamts,Mike * 10 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 5 2 1 0 0 3

04 Brea,Koby 31 2-8 2-7 3-3 0-3 3 2 4 3 2 0 9

12 Nwokeji,Zimi 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2

23 Blakney,R.]. 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0

T™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-50 7-21 11-18 11-30 41 20 14 17 5 6 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 12-30 40.00 % 5-12 41.67 % 7-9 77.78 %

Second Half 10-20 50.00 % 2-9 22.22 % 4-9 44.44 %

Total 22-50 44.0 % 7-21 33.3% 11-18 61.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0

VCU 58

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

01 Baldwin Jr.,Adrian * 40 6-21 0-7 2-2 1-2 3 3 3 3 0 3 14

04 Deloach,Jalen & 32 4-5 0-0 3-7 6-3 9 2 2 0 0 2 11

23 Nunn,Jayden * 33 3-12 1-7 3-5 1-2 3 2 0 0 1 2 10

30 Johns Jr.,Brandon & 35 3-6 1-1 0-2 0-5 5 3 0 2 0 2 7

24  Kern,Nick * 22 3-3 0-0 0-1 2-3 5 2 1 0 0 0 6

00 Watkins,Jamir 22 2-6 1-2 2-3 2-4 6 3 2 2 0 1 7

02 Jackson,Zeb 7 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 3

35 Shriver,David 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-56 4-19 10-20 12-21 33 18 8 9 1 10 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 13-28 46.43 % 4-10 40.00 % 2-5 40.00 %

Second Half 9-28 32.14 % 0-9 0.00 % 8-15 53.33 %

Total 22-56 39.3 % 4-19 21.1% 10-20 50.0 %

Points in the Paint: 26
Largest Lead: 0 0

Technical Fouls: none Fast Break Points: 7

Lead Changed: 6 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 4 times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 10



VISITORS: Dayton

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: VCU

MISS JUMPER by AMZIL,MUSTAPHA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CAMARA, TOUMANI

GOOD FT by CAMARA, TOUMANI
MISS FT by CAMARA, TOUMANI

STEAL by CAMARA, TOUMANI
MISS LAYUP by CAMARA, TOUMANI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by AMZIL,MUSTAPHA
MISS 3PTR by AMZIL,MUSTAPHA

MISS LAYUP by HOLMES II,DARON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by AMZIL,MUSTAPHA

REBOUND OFF by HOLMES II,DARON

MISS LAYUP by HOLMES II,DARON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HOLMES II,DARON
MISS JUMPER by AMZIL,MUSTAPHA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HOLMES II,DARON
MISS LAYUP by HOLMES II,DARON(in the paint)

TURNOVER by HOLMES II,DARON

FOUL by SHARAVIJAMTS,MIKE

TURNOVER by ELVIS,KOBE

REBOUND DEF by HOLMES II,DARON

GOOD DUNK by HOLMES II,DARON(in the paint)
ASSIST by SHARAVIAMTS,MIKE

REBOUND DEF by AMZIL,MUSTAPHA

MISS 3PTR by AMZIL,MUSTAPHA

GOOD 3PTR by SHARAVIJAMTS,MIKE

ASSIST by AMZIL,MUSTAPHA

MISS JUMPER by CAMARA, TOUMANI(in the paint)

FOUL by SHARAVIAMTS,MIKE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

19:46
19:44
19:44
19:44
19:29
19:29
19:16
19:16
18:57

18:48

18:30

18:00

17:57

17:51

17:45

17:35

17:31
17:22
17:01
17:01
16:55
16:51
16:45
16:26
16:26
16:12

15:56

15:39

15:26
14:55
14:35

14:19

13:59
13:56
13:56
13:56
13:56
13:56

1-0

1-2

1-4

1-7

3-7

3-9
6-9

6-12

Vi1

H1

H3

H 6

H4

H 6
H3

H 6

FOUL by DELOACH,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by NUNN,JAYDEN
TURNOVER by JOHNS JR.,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by BALDWIN JR.,ADRIAN
BLOCK by NUNN,JAYDEN
MISS JUMPER by BALDWIN JR.,ADRIAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOHNS JR.,BRANDON
GOOD LAYUP by KERN,NICK(in the paint)
ASSIST by BALDWIN JR.,ADRIAN

REBOUND DEF by JOHNS JR.,BRANDON
MISS DUNK by DELOACH,JALEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOHNS JR.,BRANDON
GOOD JUMPER by BALDWIN JR.,ADRIAN

STEAL by NUNN,JAYDEN
MISS 3PTR by BALDWIN JR.,ADRIAN
REBOUND OFF by KERN,NICK

GOOD 3PTR by NUNN,JAYDEN

STEAL by BALDWIN JR.,ADRIAN
MISS 3PTR by BALDWIN JR.,ADRIAN

MISS 3PTR by NUNN,JAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by DELOACH,JALEN
GOOD JUMPER by NUNN,JAYDEN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNS JR.,BRANDON

ASSIST by BALDWIN JR.,ADRIAN

REBOUND DEF by KERN,NICK

SUB OUT by DELOACH,JALEN

SUB OUT by NUNN,JAYDEN
SUB OUT by KERN,NICK



13:56 SUB IN by WATKINS,JAMIR

13:56 SUB IN by JACKSON,ZEB
13:56 SUB IN by SHRIVER,DAVID
SUB OUT by ELVIS,KOBE 13:56
SUB OUT by SHARAVIAMTS,MIKE 13:56
SUB IN by BREA,KOBY 13:56
SUB IN by BLAKNEY,R.]. 13:56
13:38 MISS 3PTR by BALDWIN JR.,ADRIAN

== REBOUND OFF by BALDWIN JR.,ADRIAN
FOUL by HOLMES II,DARON 13:33
13:33 6-13 H 7 GOOD FT by BALDWIN JR.,ADRIAN
13:33 6-14 H8 GOOD FT by BALDWIN JR.,ADRIAN
MISS 3PTR by AMZIL,MUSTAPHA 13:13
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNS JR.,BRANDON
13:05 6-17 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,ZEB(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by BALDWIN JR.,ADRIAN

GOOD 3PTR by BREA,KOBY 12:38 9-17 H8
12:19 TURNOVER by SHRIVER,DAVID
STEAL by CAMARA, TOUMANI 12:19
12:13 FOUL by JACKSON,ZEB
GOOD FT by BREA,KOBY((fastbreak) 12:13 10-17 H7
GOOD FT by BREA,KOBY((fastbreak) 12:13 11-17 H6
12:13 SUB OUT by JOHNS JR.,BRANDON
12:13 SUB IN by DELOACH,JALEN
SUB OUT by HOLMES II,DARON 12:13
SUB OUT by AMZIL,MUSTAPHA 12:13
SUB IN by NWOKEJI,ZIMI 12:13
SUB IN by ELVIS,KOBE 12:13
GOOD FT by BREA,KOBY((fastbreak) 12:13 12-17 H5
11:59 TURNOVER by JACKSON,ZEB
STEAL by ELVIS,KOBE 11:59
MISS 3PTR by CAMARA, TOUMANI 11:50
= REBOUND DEF by WATKINS,JAMIR
FOUL by NWOKEJI,ZIMI 11:46
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:46
11:46 SUB OUT by JACKSON,ZEB
11:46 SUB IN by NUNN,JAYDEN
11:13 MISS 3PTR by WATKINS,JAMIR

REBOUND DEF by BREA,KOBY ==
MISS 3PTR by BLAKNEY,R.J. 10:59
REBOUND OFF by CAMARA, TOUMANI ==

10:56 FOUL by WATKINS,JAMIR
MISS JUMPER by BLAKNEY,R.J. 10:38
REBOUND OFF by CAMARA, TOUMANI --
GOOD JUMPER by NWOKEJI,ZIMI(in the paint) 10:18 14-17 H3
ASSIST by CAMARA, TOUMANI --
09:55 MISS JUMPER by BALDWIN JR.,ADRIAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BREA,KOBY --
SUB OUT by BLAKNEY,R.J. 09:41
SUB IN by AMZIL,MUSTAPHA 09:41
GOOD LAYUP by CAMARA, TOUMANI(in the paint) 09:31 16-17 H1
ASSIST by BREA,KOBY --
09:31 FOUL by BALDWIN JR.,ADRIAN
MISS FT by CAMARA, TOUMANI 09:31

= REBOUND DEF by WATKINS,JAMIR
09:24 16-19 H3 GOOD LAYUP by WATKINS,JAMIR(in the paint)
= ASSIST by DELOACH,JALEN

GOOD JUMPER by ELVIS,KOBE(in the paint) 09:03 18-19 H 1

FOUL by NWOKEJI,ZIMI 08:51
08:51 SUB OUT by SHRIVER,DAVID
08:51 SUB IN by JOHNS JR.,BRANDON

SUB OUT by CAMARA, TOUMANI 08:51



SUB IN by HOLMES II,DARON

MISS JUMPER by BREA,KOBY

BLOCK by BREA,KOBY

FOUL by AMZIL,MUSTAPHA
FOUL by BREA,KOBY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by NWOKEJI,ZIMI
SUB IN by CAMARA, TOUMANI

REBOUND DEF by CAMARA, TOUMANI
TURNOVER by CAMARA, TOUMANI

BLOCK by AMZIL,MUSTAPHA

GOOD DUNK by HOLMES II,DARON(in the paint)

ASSIST by AMZIL,MUSTAPHA

TURNOVER by ELVIS,KOBE

SUB OUT by BREA,KOBY

SUB IN by SHARAVJAMTS,MIKE

REBOUND DEF by CAMARA, TOUMANI

GOOD LAYUP by HOLMES II,DARON(in the paint)

ASSIST by CAMARA, TOUMANI

SUB OUT by AMZIL,MUSTAPHA
SUB IN by BLAKNEY,R.].
GOOD FT by HOLMES II,DARON

REBOUND DEF by CAMARA, TOUMANI

GOOD 3PTR by CAMARA, TOUMANI
ASSIST by SHARAVJAMTS,MIKE
FOUL by SHARAVIAMTS,MIKE

SUB OUT by SHARAVIAMTS,MIKE
SUB IN by BREA,KOBY

REBOUND DEF by CAMARA, TOUMANI
TURNOVER by BLAKNEY,R.J.

FOUL by BLAKNEY,R.J.
SUB OUT by BLAKNEY,R.J.
SUB IN by AMZIL,MUSTAPHA

REBOUND DEF by CAMARA, TOUMANI
GOOD 3PTR by AMZIL,MUSTAPHA
ASSIST by BREA,KOBY

18-21

18-23

20-23

20-25

22-25

23-25

26-25

29-25

H3

H5

H3

H5

H3

H2

V1

V4

GOOD LAYUP by DELOACH,JALEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by WATKINS,JAMIR

REBOUND DEF by WATKINS,JAMIR
MISS LAYUP by BALDWIN JR.,ADRIAN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by DELOACH,JALEN

MISS FT by NUNN,JAYDEN

MISS LAYUP by WATKINS,JAMIR(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WATKINS,JAMIR

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNS JR.,BRANDON(in the paint)
ASSIST by WATKINS,JAMIR

GOOD LAYUP by NUNN,JAYDEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by DELOACH,JALEN

SUB OUT by WATKINS,JAMIR

SUB IN by KERN,NICK

MISS JUMPER by JOHNS JR.,BRANDON(in the paint)

FOUL by DELOACH,JALEN
SUB OUT by DELOACH,JALEN
SUB IN by SHRIVER,DAVID

MISS 3PTR by NUNN,JAYDEN

FOUL by NUNN,JAYDEN

SUB OUT by SHRIVER,DAVID

SUB IN by WATKINS,JAMIR

MISS FT by KERN,NICK

STEAL by WATKINS,JAMIR

MISS FT by WATKINS,JAMIR(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by WATKINS,JAMIR(in the paint)



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by BREA,KOBY
ASSIST by ELVIS,KOBE

MISS 3PTR by BREA,KOBY
REBOUND OFF by AMZIL,MUSTAPHA
MISS JUMPER by AMZIL,MUSTAPHA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CAMARA, TOUMANI

GOOD FT by CAMARA, TOUMANI
GOOD FT by CAMARA, TOUMANI

GOOD LAYUP by CAMARA, TOUMANI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HOLMES II,DARON
TURNOVER by ELVIS,KOBE

MISS 3PTR by BREA,KOBY

29-27

32-27

32-29

33-29
34-29

36-29

36-32

V2

V5

V3

V4
V5

V7

V4

REBOUND OFF by KERN,NICK
GOOD DUNK by KERN,NICK(in the paint)

SUB OUT by NUNN,JAYDEN
SUB IN by JACKSON,ZEB
GOOD JUMPER by BALDWIN JR.,ADRIAN

REBOUND DEF by BALDWIN JR.,ADRIAN
MISS JUMPER by BALDWIN JR.,ADRIAN(in the paint)

FOUL by KERN,NICK

TURNOVER by WATKINS,JAMIR

MISS JUMPER by JOHNS JR.,BRANDON(in the paint)
SUB OUT by JACKSON,ZEB

SUB IN by NUNN,JAYDEN

GOOD 3PTR by WATKINS,JAMIR

REBOUND DEF by KERN,NICK

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Dayton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: VCU
20:00 SUB OUT by WATKINS,JAMIR
20:00 SUB IN by DELOACH,JALEN
19:46 MISS 3PTR by BALDWIN JR.,ADRIAN
REBOUND DEF by CAMARA, TOUMANI ==
GOOD 3PTR by CAMARA, TOUMANI 19:14 39-32 V7
18:54 39-34 V5 GOOD JUMPER by DELOACH,JALEN
TURNOVER by CAMARA, TOUMANI 18:31
18:31 STEAL by DELOACH,JALEN
18:21 MISS 3PTR by BALDWIN JR.,ADRIAN
== REBOUND OFF by DELOACH,JALEN
18:13 39-36 V3 GOOD DUNK by JOHNS JR.,BRANDON(in the paint)
== ASSIST by KERN,NICK
TURNOVER by BREA,KOBY 17:51
17:51 STEAL by BALDWIN JR.,ADRIAN
17:38 MISS LAYUP by NUNN,JAYDEN(in the paint)
== REBOUND OFF by DELOACH,JALEN
BLOCK by HOLMES II,DARON 17:38
17:38 39-38 V1 GOOD LAYUP by DELOACH,JALEN(in the paint)
FOUL by CAMARA,TOUMANI 17:38
17:38 39-39 GOOD FT by DELOACH,JALEN
GOOD DUNK by HOLMES II,DARON(in the paint) 17:18 41-39 V2
ASSIST by ELVIS,KOBE ==
16:50 41-41 GOOD JUMPER by BALDWIN JR.,ADRIAN
MISS 3PTR by AMZIL,MUSTAPHA 16:26
-- REBOUND DEF by KERN,NICK
16:16 MISS 3PTR by NUNN,JAYDEN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
16:14 SUB OUT by NUNN,JAYDEN
16:14 SUB IN by JACKSON,ZEB
16:14 SUB OUT by JOHNS JR.,BRANDON



16:14 SUB IN by SHRIVER,DAVID
GOOD 3PTR by AMZIL,MUSTAPHA 15:51 44-41 V3
ASSIST by ELVIS,KOBE -

15:10 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,ZEB(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HOLMES II,DARON =
MISS JUMPER by AMZIL,MUSTAPHA(in the paint) 14:53

= REBOUND DEF by DELOACH,JALEN

14:44 MISS JUMPER by BALDWIN JR.,ADRIAN
REBOUND DEF by CAMARA, TOUMANI =
BLOCK by BREA,KOBY 14:44
MISS 3PTR by ELVIS,KOBE 14:36

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,ZEB
14:24 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,ZEB
REBOUND DEF by BREA,KOBY --
MISS 3PTR by BREA,KOBY 14:00
REBOUND OFF by CAMARA, TOUMANI --

13:59 FOUL by SHRIVER,DAVID
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:59
13:59 SUB OUT by JACKSON,ZEB
13:59 SUB OUT by DELOACH,JALEN
13:59 SUB OUT by KERN,NICK
13:59 SUB IN by WATKINS,JAMIR
13:59 SUB IN by NUNN,JAYDEN
13:59 SUB IN by JOHNS JR.,BRANDON
SUB OUT by BREA,KOBY 13:59
SUB OUT by HOLMES II,DARON 13:59
SUB IN by NWOKEJI,ZIMI 13:59
SUB IN by SHARAVIJAMTS, MIKE 13:59
TURNOVER by SHARAVIAMTS,MIKE 13:52
13:52 STEAL by NUNN,JAYDEN
FOUL by SHARAVIJAMTS,MIKE 13:52
13:43 MISS JUMPER by NUNN,JAYDEN(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by NUNN,JAYDEN
BLOCK by ELVIS,KOBE 13:43
13:37 44-43 V1 GOOD JUMPER by BALDWIN JR.,ADRIAN(in the paint)
13:27 SUB OUT by SHRIVER,DAVID
13:27 SUB IN by DELOACH,JALEN
MISS 3PTR by AMZIL,MUSTAPHA 13:11
= REBOUND DEF by NUNN,JAYDEN
FOUL by CAMARA, TOUMANI 13:03
13:03 44-44 GOOD FT by DELOACH,JALEN(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by CAMARA, TOUMANI 13:03
SUB OUT by SHARAVIAMTS,MIKE 13:03
SUB IN by BREA,KOBY 13:03
SUB IN by HOLMES II,DARON 13:03
13:03 MISS FT by DELOACH,JALEN(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by HOLMES II,DARON =
MISS LAYUP by NWOKEJI,ZIMI(in the paint) 12:35
REBOUND OFF by AMZIL,MUSTAPHA o
TURNOVER by TEAM 12:29
12:16 MISS JUMPER by BALDWIN JR.,ADRIAN
REBOUND DEF by HOLMES II,DARON --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:52
SUB OUT by NWOKEJI,ZIMI 11:52
SUB IN by CAMARA, TOUMANI 11:52
MISS 3PTR by BREA,KOBY 11:42
= REBOUND DEF by WATKINS,JAMIR
FOUL by HOLMES II,DARON 11:29
11:29 44-45 H1 GOOD FT by DELOACH,JALEN
SUB OUT by AMZIL,MUSTAPHA 11:29
SUB IN by SHARAVIAMTS, MIKE 11:29

11:29 MISS FT by DELOACH,JALEN



REBOUND DEF by HOLMES II,DARON

GOOD JUMPER by CAMARA, TOUMANI
FOUL by SHARAVIJAMTS,MIKE

SUB OUT by SHARAVIAMTS,MIKE
SUB IN by AMZIL,MUSTAPHA

TURNOVER by BREA,KOBY

REBOUND DEF by HOLMES II,DARON
GOOD LAYUP by CAMARA, TOUMANI(in the paint)

GOOD FT by CAMARA, TOUMANI

TURNOVER by ELVIS,KOBE

STEAL by AMZIL,MUSTAPHA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by CAMARA, TOUMANI(in the paint)
FOUL by ELVIS,KOBE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by HOLMES II,DARON
MISS 3PTR by BREA,KOBY
REBOUND OFF by HOLMES II,DARON

GOOD JUMPER by CAMARA, TOUMANI(in the paint)
ASSIST by BREA,KOBY

REBOUND DEF by HOLMES II,DARON
GOOD LAYUP by HOLMES II,DARON(in the paint)
ASSIST by ELVIS,KOBE

REBOUND DEF by AMZIL,MUSTAPHA
TURNOVER by ELVIS,KOBE

FOUL by HOLMES II,DARON
REBOUND DEF by AMZIL,MUSTAPHA
MISS JUMPER by HOLMES II,DARON(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by CAMARA, TOUMANI

MISS FT by CAMARA, TOUMANI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

11:09

46-45

46-46
46-47

48-47

49-47

51-47

53-47

55-47

55-49

V1

H1

V1

V2

V4

V6

V8

V6

FOUL by JOHNS JR.,BRANDON

GOOD FT by WATKINS,JAMIR
GOOD FT by WATKINS,JAMIR

STEAL by JOHNS JR.,BRANDON

MISS LAYUP by JOHNS JR.,BRANDON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DELOACH,JALEN

MISS 3PTR by BALDWIN JR.,ADRIAN

REBOUND OFF by WATKINS,JAMIR

MISS 3PTR by NUNN,JAYDEN

FOUL by WATKINS,JAMIR

FOUL by JOHNS JR.,BRANDON
TURNOVER by JOHNS JR.,BRANDON

STEAL by DELOACH,JALEN

TURNOVER by WATKINS,JAMIR

FOUL by NUNN,JAYDEN

MISS FT by JOHNS JR.,BRANDON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by JOHNS JR.,BRANDON

FOUL by WATKINS,JAMIR

MISS JUMPER by WATKINS,JAMIR(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by WATKINS,JAMIR
SUB IN by KERN,NICK

MISS 3PTR by NUNN,JAYDEN

GOOD LAYUP by DELOACH,JALEN(in the paint)

MISS FT by DELOACH,JALEN

FOUL by BALDWIN JR.,ADRIAN

SUB OUT by DELOACH,JALEN
SUB OUT by KERN,NICK

SUB IN by WATKINS,JAMIR
SUB IN by SHRIVER,DAVID



GOOD FT by CAMARA, TOUMANI 04:46 56-49 V7

04:24 TURNOVER by BALDWIN JR.,ADRIAN
04:24 SUB OUT by WATKINS,JAMIR
04:24 SUB OUT by SHRIVER,DAVID
04:24 SUB IN by DELOACH,JALEN
04:24 SUB IN by KERN,NICK
GOOD JUMPER by CAMARA, TOUMANI(in the paint) 04:10 58-49 V9

ASSIST by BREA,KOBY --
03:51 58-51 V7 GOOD JUMPER by BALDWIN JR.,ADRIAN

GOOD JUMPER by AMZIL,MUSTAPHA(in the paint) 03:37 60-51 V9
03:24 60-53 V7 GOOD JUMPER by BALDWIN JR.,ADRIAN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by AMZIL,MUSTAPHA 02:56
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:56
02:56 SUB OUT by KERN,NICK
02:56 SUB IN by WATKINS,JAMIR
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:39 MISS JUMPER by BALDWIN JR.,ADRIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by DELOACH,JALEN
02:30 TURNOVER by BALDWIN JR.,ADRIAN
STEAL by ELVIS,KOBE 02:30
02:08 FOUL by JOHNS JR.,BRANDON
MISS FT by CAMARA, TOUMANI 02:08
== REBOUND DEF by DELOACH,JALEN
01:37 MISS LAYUP by NUNN,JAYDEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CAMARA, TOUMANI ==
FOUL by BREA,KOBY 01:24
TURNOVER by BREA,KOBY 01:24
01:17 TURNOVER by BALDWIN JR.,ADRIAN
STEAL by HOLMES II,DARON 01:17
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:09
01:09 SUB OUT by WATKINS,JAMIR
01:09 SUB IN by KERN,NICK
TURNOVER by ELVIS,KOBE 01:02
01:02 STEAL by JOHNS JR.,BRANDON
00:58 60-55 V5 GOOD LAYUP by KERN,NICK(in the paint)
00:58 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:53
TURNOVER by AMZIL,MUSTAPHA 00:52
00:52 SUB OUT by KERN,NICK
00:52 SUB IN by WATKINS,JAMIR
00:45 MISS 3PTR by BALDWIN JR.,ADRIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by DELOACH,JALEN
FOUL by HOLMES II,DARON 00:42
00:42 SUB OUT by WATKINS,JAMIR
00:42 SUB IN by KERN,NICK
00:42 MISS FT by DELOACH,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by AMZIL,MUSTAPHA ==
00:41 FOUL by KERN,NICK
00:41 SUB OUT by DELOACH,JALEN
00:41 SUB OUT by KERN,NICK
00:41 SUB IN by WATKINS,JAMIR
00:41 SUB IN by SHRIVER,DAVID
MISS FT by AMZIL,MUSTAPHA(fastbreak) 00:41
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNS JR.,BRANDON
FOUL by HOLMES II,DARON 00:35
SUB OUT by HOLMES II,DARON 00:35
SUB IN by NWOKEJI,ZIMI 00:35
00:35 60-56 V4 GOOD FT by NUNN,JAYDEN(fastbreak)
00:35 SUB OUT by WATKINS,JAMIR
00:35 SUB OUT by SHRIVER,DAVID
00:35 SUB IN by DELOACH,JALEN

00:35 SUB IN by KERN,NICK



TURNOVER by ELVIS,KOBE

FOUL by ELVIS,KOBE

MISS FT by ELVIS,KOBE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by ELVIS,KOBE

REBOUND DEF by CAMARA, TOUMANI
MISS FT by CAMARA, TOUMANI(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by CAMARA, TOUMANI(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by AMZIL,MUSTAPHA

00:35
00:33
00:33
00:30
00:30
00:30
00:18
00:18
00:18
00:18
00:18
00:18
00:18
00:09
00:07
00:07
00:07
00:02

60-57

60-58

61-58

62-58

V3

V2

V3

V4

GOOD FT by NUNN,JAYDEN(fastbreak)
STEAL by BALDWIN JR.,ADRIAN
MISS FT by NUNN,JAYDEN(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by NUNN,JAYDEN(fastbreak)
FOUL by BALDWIN JR.,ADRIAN

SUB OUT by DELOACH,JALEN

SUB OUT by KERN,NICK

SUB IN by WATKINS,JAMIR

SUB IN by SHRIVER,DAVID

MISS LAYUP by BALDWIN JR.,ADRIAN(in the paint)

FOUL by SHRIVER,DAVID

MISS 3PTR by NUNN,JAYDEN



